
 

Effect ive 7:00 a .m . on the dat e(s) shown below, Valero Market ing and Supply Company ("Valero") hereby post s t he following pr ices per  bar rel of 42 U.S. gallons for  merchantable

sweet  crude oil and condensat e (collect ively, t he "Crude Product s") from the cor responding fields and areas designated below.  These prices are for inform ational purposes only and do not constitute

an offer by Valero to buy, sell, or exchange any Crude Product.  Any t erms and condit ions regarding the pr ice t hat  Valero would be willing to pay for  any Crude Product

are subject  t o t he provisions set  for th in  any applicable wr it t en cont ractual agreement (s) and/or  division order (s) t o be ent ered into by and between Valero and a  prospect ive buyer , seller ,

or  exchange customer .

Caution:  Each  of the  price s  lis te d  be low  is  subje ct to change  w ithout advance  notice  by Vale ro, furthe rm ore , the  posting be low  of any price  for any Crude  P roduct, as

w e ll as  the  te rm s and  conditions  of any purchase , sale , or e xchange  of such  crude  product, is  subje ct to (a) the  applicable  law s , ru le s , and  re gulations  of all gove rnm e ntal and

adm inis trative  authoritie s  having prope r jurisd iction  ove r the  subje ct m atte r in  que stion , and  (b) Vale ro's  ow n applicable  ru le s  and  gu ide line s .

Daily post ed pr ices and gravity scales are locat ed on the Int ernet  a t  ht tp://www.valero.com/en-us/AboutValero/Refiner ies.  Click on "Crude Pr ice Bullet ins."

 

Texas West South Mirando Nor th Oklahoma N.W. Kansas LLS

Panhandle Texas Texas Texas Panhandle Oklahoma

Intermedia t e Light Sweet Sweet

Gravity Adjustment  Scale E A A D G E G B A

Bulle tin Eff. Date P rice  chg. 86.00               2.66                

2022-165 9/1/2022 -3.00 82.50            83.00               81.25            81.25            83.00            82.50            82.50              82.00              85.66              

2022-166 9/2/2022 +0.25 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

9/3/2022 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

9/4/2022 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

9/5/2022 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

2022-167 9/6/2022 +0.25 83.00            83.50               81.75            81.75            83.50            83.00            83.00              82.50              86.16              

2022-168 9/7/2022 -5.00 78.00            78.50               76.75            76.75            78.50            78.00            78.00              77.50              81.16              

2022-169 9/8/2022 +1.50 79.50            80.00               78.25            78.25            80.00            79.50            79.50              79.00              82.66              

2022-170 9/9/2022 +3.25 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

9/10/2022 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

9/11/2022 82.75            83.25               81.50            81.50            83.25            82.75            82.75              82.25              85.91              

2022-171 9/12/2022 +1.00 83.75            84.25               82.50            82.50            84.25            83.75            83.75              83.25              86.91               

2022-172 9/13/2022 -0.50 83.25            83.75               82.00            82.00            83.75            83.25            83.25              82.75              86.41              

2022-173 9/14/2022 +1.25 84.50            85.00               83.25            83.25            85.00            84.50            84.50              84.00              87.66              

2022-174 9/15/2022 -3.50 81.00            81.50               79.75            79.75            81.50            81.00            81.00              80.50              84.16              

9/16/2022 +0.00 81.00            81.50               79.75            79.75            81.50            81.00            81.00              80.50              84.16              

9/17/2022 81.00            81.50               79.75            79.75            81.50            81.00            81.00              80.50              84.16              

9/18/2022 81.00            81.50               79.75            79.75            81.50            81.00            81.00              80.50              84.16              

2022-175 9/19/2022 +0.75 81.75            82.25               80.50            80.50            82.25            81.75            81.75              81.25              84.91              

2022-176 9/20/2022 -1.25 80.50            81.00               79.25            79.25            81.00            80.50            80.50              80.00              83.66              

2022-177 9/21/2022 -1.50 79.00            79.50               77.75            77.75            79.50            79.00            79.00              78.50              82.16              

2022-178 9/22/2022 +0.50 79.50            80.00               78.25            78.25            80.00            79.50            79.50              79.00              82.66              

2022-179 9/23/2022 -4.75 74.75            75.25               73.50            73.50            75.25            74.75            74.75              74.25              77.91              

9/24/2022 74.75            75.25               73.50            73.50            75.25            74.75            74.75              74.25              77.91              

9/25/2022 74.75            75.25               73.50            73.50            75.25            74.75            74.75              74.25              77.91              

2022-178 9/26/2022 -2.00 72.75            73.25               71.50            71.50            73.25            72.75            72.75              72.25              75.91              

2022-179 9/27/2022 +1.75 74.50            75.00               73.25            73.25            75.00            74.50            74.50              74.00              77.66              

2022-180 9/28/2022 +3.75 78.25            78.75               77.00            77.00            78.75            78.25            78.25              77.75              81.41              

2022-181 9/29/2022 -1.00 77.25            77.75               76.00            76.00            77.75            77.25            77.25              76.75              80.41              

2022-182 9/30/2022 -1.75 75.50            76.00               74.25            74.25            76.00            75.50            75.50              75.00              78.66              

Monthly Average (EDQ) 80.0333$   80.5333$     78.7833$   78.7833$   80.5333$   80.0333$   80.0333$    79.5333$     83.1955$     

 

* Denotes a  change to a  previous post ing.

A.  Deduct $0.02 per degree API for each whole degree below 40.9 degrees API. G.  Deduct $.015 per degree API for each 1/10 degree above 60.0 deg API.

      Deduct $0.15 per degree API for each whole degree above 54.0 degrees API.       Deduct $0.02 per degree API for each whole degree below 40.9 degree API to 35.0 degree API.

B.  Deduct $0.02 per whole degree API for each whole degree API from 40.9 degree       Deduct $0.015 per degree API for each 1/10 degree below 35.0 degree API.

       API to 35.0 degree API. H.  Deduct $.015 per degree API for each 1/10 degree above 60.0 deg. API.

      Deduct $.015 per 1/10 degree API for each 1/10 degree below 35.0 degree API.       Deduct $.015 per degree API for each 1/10 degree below 34.0 deg. API.

      Deduct $0.15 per degree API for each whole degree above 44.0 degree API.

C.  Deduct $0.02 per degree API for each whole degree below 29.9 degree API

D.  Flat

E.  Deduct $0.02 per degree API for each whole degree below 40.9 degree API

F.  Deduct $.015 per degree API for each 1/10 degree above 60.0 deg. API.

 

Vale ro  Marke tin g  an d Su pply  Compan y
Effe ctive  Octobe r 1, 2002, the  postings  be low  have  change d  from  Diam ond Sham rock  Re fin ing Com pany L.P .'s  price

postings  and  are  now  lis te d  unde r Vale ro Marke ting and  Supply Com pany.

Cru de  Oil P rice  Bu lle tin  for th e  Mon th  o f Se pte m be r 2022



*
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